

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2025

Raghunath Shivram Naikade .. Petitioner
Versus
Patil Construction and Infrastructure Ltd. .. Respondent

-
• Mr. Nitin Kulkarni, Advocate i/by Vishal Jadhav for Petitioner.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 03, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** Mr. Kulkarni, learned Advocate would inform the Court that Advocate on record Mr. Vishal Jadhav is in personal difficulty today. At his request, stand over to **17th September 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay