

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 382 OF 2025

Raghunath Shivram Naikade ... Petitioner
V/s.
Patil Construction and
Infrastructure Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Vishal N. Jadhav for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 23, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned advocate for the respondent is not present in the Court today.
2. As a last chance, list this writ petition on **30 April 2026**.
3. The learned advocate for the petitioner shall give notice to the learned advocate for the respondent.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)